PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7795377

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YASUYUKI EGAWA	02/01/2023
ATSUHITO FUKASAWA	02/09/2023
SUENORI KIMURA	02/07/2023
TAKAYASU NAGASAWA	02/03/2023
SHUNSUKE KOBAYASHI	02/01/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K.
Street Address:	1126-1, ICHINO-CHO, HIGASHI-KU
City:	HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	435-8558

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18109388

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)204-0289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dcpatentfiling@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209

DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2023
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Sistare/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. SISTARE
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046884-7429-00-US-000499

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 062689 FRAME: 0090 source=046884_7429_assignment#page1.tif source=046884_7429_assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 062689 FRAME: 0091

ASSIGNMENT

		T TY STORY OF T AT A THE WAY	· .x.
Wh	eroas, I/we,		
	Name	Address	
1)	Yasuyuki EGAWA	c/o Hamamatsu Photonies K.K., 1126-t, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku,	
1)	1 ashyuki 15022. Vi K	Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japa	X
*******		***************************************	
27	A Anna to Care (SEXTYS) A SEA NAVA	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K.,	
2)	Atsuhito FUKASAWA	1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku,	m
********		Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japa	124
2)	5' * 8/3'8 4'5 '83 A	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K.,	
3)	Suenori KIMURA	1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku,	
******	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Hamematsu-shi, Shizooka 435-8558 Japa	Est
3 %	THE RESERVE ASSESSMENT	e/c Hamamatsu Photonics K.K.,	
4)	Takayasu NAGASAWA	1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku,	**
	***************************************	Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japa	121
~``	CI I TEOD : THOTET	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K.,	
5)	Shunsuke KOBAYASHI	1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku,	
	A. A	Hamematau-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japa	!!!
	inafter called assignor(s), have im	rented certain improvements in	
and	executed an application for Letter	s Patent of the United States of Ar	merica therefor on even date herewith unless
	rwise indicated below:		
(,,,,,,,	filed on	Conicl	Mo
		, Serial	No; and
	Whereas		
	HAMAMATSU PHOTONI	CS K.K.	
	1126-1 Johino-	cho, Higashi-ku,	
		=-	
	Hamamatsu-sni	, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan	
here trans this which Pate assignment of the control of the contro	nts to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it know by acknowledged, I/WE, as assign after, and set over unto the assigned invention and this application, and the may be granted thereon, and all nts and Trademarks of the United gas, in accordance with the terms of AND, I/WE HEREBY further capies, its successors and assigns, at acciding, sign all lawful papers whe hable to perfect the title to this inventional to the perfect that the patent and exercted that any expense incident typs. In the event that the patent applications,	on that, for good and valuable contents, have sold, assigned, transfer, its lawful successors and assign all divisions, and continuations treissues thereof; and I/WE hereby States to issue all Letters Patent for this Assignment; evenant and agree that I/WE will, my facts known to ME/US respection called upon to do so, execute are make all rightful oaths and generation in said assignee, its success make all rightful oaths and generationers proper patent protection to the execution of such papers shall cation filing date or serial number	sideration and invention, and to any United States sideration from assignee, the receipt of which is arred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, s, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to hereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States y authorize and request the Commissioner of or this invention to assignee, its successors and without further consideration, communicate with ling this invention and testify in any legal and deliver all papers that may be necessary or sors and assigns, execute all divisional, ally do everything possible to aid assignee, its or this invention in the United States, it being all he borne by the assignee, its successors and
			e patent application to fill in the filing date and/or
seria	I number above, and to record this	resignment such such mitolican	on is autou.
	118	VENTORS	DATE SIGNED
		1	
15 -	57_11	1 /花 筝	2023/2/1
1):	······································	4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Nan	ie: Yasu	yuki EGAWA	

2):	atruhito Fukasawa	2023/2/9
Name:	Atsubite FUKASAWA	
3):	Luenori Hmura	2023/2/7
Name:	Suenori KIMURA	
4):	Takayasu Nagasawa	2023 / 2 / 3
Name :	Takayasu NAGAŠAWA	1
5):	Shunguke Kobayashi	2023/2/1
Name :	Shunsuke KOBAYASHI	